Chipsmall Limited consists of a professional team with an average of over 10 year of expertise in the distribution
of electronic components. Based in Hongkong, we have already established firm and mutual-benefit business
relationships with customers from,Europe,America and south Asia,supplying obsolete and hard-to-find components
to meet their specific needs.
With the principle of “Quality Parts,Customers Priority,Honest Operation,and Considerate Service”,our business
mainly focus on the distribution of electronic components. Line cards we deal with include
Microchip,ALPS,ROHM,Xilinx,Pulse,ON,Everlight and Freescale. Main products comprise
IC,Modules,Potentiometer,IC Socket,Relay,Connector.Our parts cover such applications as commercial,industrial,

See detailed ordering and shipping information on page 43 of
this data sheet.
ORDERING INFORMATION
NCP12400
2
TYPICAL APPLICATION SCHEMATIC
Figure 1. Flyback Converter Application using the NCP12400
Table 1. OPTIONS
OPN
Brown Out
Start−Stop OCP Fault
Frozen Current
Setpoint Quiet Skip Soft Start Frequency
NCP12400BAHAB0DR2G 103 − 96 V Latched 300 mV No, min. 3 pulses only 4 ms 65 kHz
NCP12400BAHBB0DR2G 103 − 96 V Latched 300 mV Yes, min. 3 pulses,
800 Hz burst
4 ms 65 kHz
NCP12400BBHAA1DR2G 103 − 96 V Autorecovery 300 mV No, min. 3 pulses only 10 ms 100 kHz
NCP12400CAHAB0DR2G 95 − 87 V Latched 300 mV No, min. 3 pulses only 4 ms 65 kHz
NCP12400CBAAB0DR2G 95 − 87 V Autorecovery No No, min. 3 pulses only 4 ms 65 kHz
NCP12400CBHAA0DR2G 95 − 87 V Autorecovery 300 mV No, min. 3 pulses only 10 ms 65 kHz
Table 2. SPECIFIC DEVICE CODE KEY
400 V W X Y Z f
Part BO OCP Fault Frozen Current
Setpoint